2019
Post

Purchase Order

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Washington Street East
Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BY ORDER

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

*709052549

PO BOX 745

INSTITUTE WV

304-766-485%4

WV ASS0C OF REHAR FACILITIES

25112

RO RCHASE ORDERNO::

s R AGE T

CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS,

QUESTIONS CONGERNING THIS PUR-
CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED
TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.

BY ORDER

s CHANGE DRDER o
32
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
TERMS AND CONDITIONS
ENCY COPY

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

TERMS OF SAL

TEPRINTED
ORLOZ /20009
""" SEIPVIA: :

86 ,

550633%

FREIGHT TERMS:

CHANGE ORDER #32
TO EXTEND THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT ACQCORDING TO ALL PURCHASING -
TERMS, CONDITIONS, PRICES AND SPEQIFICATIONS CONTATINED CERTIFIED ENCUMBSEION
IN THE ORIGINAI CONTRACT AND ALL AUTHORIZED CHANGE | RED
ORDERS. AUG - 5 2009
NO CHANGE IN CONTRACT TOTAL. /
Beved), 7,
EFFECTIVE DATE OF |EXTENSION: 08/01/2009 g4 /é{?,u
THROUGH 08/31/2009 :
PREVIOUS HO TOTAL==3> OPEN END
PO NET CHANGE (+)==>
VAL R ' C/éy/ :ﬂuﬁ
iF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHFCK HERE-[M__ [~ OPEN END

APPROVED AS TO FORM

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

BY.

JO A?@s
o

@H@:

BY

o

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNA TURE



GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.

4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division
and have paid the required $125 fee,

5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the
term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise
being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or
goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30. :

6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.

7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.

8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.

9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes. ‘
10. The Director of Purchasing may cance! any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the selfer.

11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern
all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase
Order/Contract. . :

12, Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written
agreement of the parties.

13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be
deemed null and void, and terminated without further order. ‘

14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Assodiate
Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site
{hitp://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.him) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that,
the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Enfity {45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health
Information (45 CFR §160.103} to the vendor. : :

15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement
constiuction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapler 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol
and Drug-Free Workplace Act’), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: “The
confractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance
with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West
Virginia Code. The contractor and its subconiractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the
penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia
and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding
authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information
regarding implementation of the coniractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or
3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy.”

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.

2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the
specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the
specifications. must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an altemate should attach complete specifications
and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications. :

3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.

4. Unit prices shall prevait in case of discrepancy.

5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the
quotation.

6. BID SUBMISSION: Al quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time
of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications:
Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130,
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Rev. 7/01/08



S

Py WG -

sip Féczse of Commodities & Services
als) dicapped
/ 1900 Kanawha Boulevard, Fast
State Copital, Reom £-119
Charleston, West Virginia 25308-0120
304.568.1783

July 30, 2009

Mr. David Tincher, Director
Division of Purchasing

WV Department of Administration
2019 Washington. Street East
Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Dear Mr. Tincher,

I'am asking that the WVARF 04 contract be extended through August 31, 2009 with the
exception of janitorial services.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

i _ : Smcezely,
;! " ‘ /;/
Permey AYHall
Chairperson

¢: Jo Ann Adkins, Senior Buyer
Greg Raber, WVARF Executive Director

r2 .
g s U
Coe
22 £ O
=T L =*
cﬂ% =
= 7 <
= < 11
O o J
P

Joe Manchin il. Govemor Jon Ly-Stewart, Member Robart W. Fargusor, Jr. chlnet Sacretary
Parney A, Hall, Chalperson Philfip Magon, Member Ron Price, Commiliee Executive Sacretcry
Debioieh Lovely, Memiber

Jan Smith, Membter
Bviretie Sulivan, Member




Purchase Order

State of West VirgEnia T PAGETT

Department of Administration

Purchasing Divislon

2019 Washington Streat East

Post Office Box 50130 — - N

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 I “1 CORRECT PURCHASE ORDER NUWEER
00 MUST APPEAR ON ALL PAGKAGES

INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS.

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PUR-
CHASE ORDER SHOULD BE IRECTED
AL S8TATE AGENCIES TO THE BUYER AS NOTED BELOW.
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS T GHANGE ORDERTT
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED 32
BY ORDER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR
‘ TERMS AND CONDITIONS
*709052549 304-766-4894

ALL STATE AGENCIES

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

WV ASSOC OF REHAB FACILITIES
PO BOX 745

INSTITUTE WV 25112

TEPRINTED:

55063388
FA AAGCOUNT NUMBER:

RECEIPT TICKET FOR PURCHASE ORDER: WVARFO04
LINE CATNO ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY DATE
0601 485-74 100 PAD BAIL [KIT (AP100) *
0002 485-74 ABSORBENT BLANKET KIT (AP150)
SIGNATURE DATH

IF APPROVAL AS TO FORM IS REQUIRED BY ATTORNEY GENERAL, CHECK HERE [

BY,
ASHISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




